
Wake County Water Quality Division Contact List 
Water Quality Customer Support Permitting, Payments, Inspections 919-856-7400

Angie Arzon Environmental Consultant Angie.Arzon@wakegov.com 919-856-7470

Nancy Daly Water Resources Manager Nancy.Daly@wakegov.com 919-856-2641

Michael Orbon Water Quality Director michael.orbon@wakegov.com 919-856-7433

Onsite Wastewater:  Permits and Inspections 

Wastewater Information Specialist Wastewater@wakegov.com 919-856-7434

Jeff Gunter Mobile Home Parks Lead Jeffrey.Gunter@wakegov.com 919-397-8670

John Kase Onsite Wastewater Manager John.Kase@wakegov.com 919-500-9564

Wastewater Management: Design Review, Operation and Maintenance, Advanced Treatment Systems 

Jill Perkins Environmental Consultant – 
Technical Support 

Jill.Perkins@wakegov.com 919-856-7342

Ishwar Devkota Environmental Health Manager-
Engineer 

Ishwar.Devkota@wakegov.com 919-856-7439

Brett Martin Environmental Consultant-
Accessory Structure Permits 

BSMartin@wakegov.com 919-856-7463

Tom Whaley Environmental Health Manager-
Operation & Maintenance 

Thomas.Whaley@wakegov.com 919-868-6412

Vacant Environmental Health Manager-
Soil Scientist 

Jie Liu Wastewater Management 
Program Manager 

Jie.Liu@wakegov.com 919-856-7418

Groundwater Program 

Water Quality Customer Support Well Inspections 919-856-7400

Water Quality Laboratory Sample Collection & Drop-Off 919-250-4437

Hiram Casebolt Southern Wake Inspector HCasebolt@wakegov.com 919-868-2563

Glen Shoemaker Eastern Wake Inspector Glen.Shoemaker@wakegov.com 919-856-6689

Brian Wall Northern/Western Wake 
Inspector 

Brian.Wall@wakegov.com 919-614-6546

Amy Keyworth Hydrogeologist Amy.Keyworth@wakegov.com 919-856-7465

Evan Kane Groundwater Manager Evan.Kane@wakegov.com 919-856-7456

Watershed Management 

Plan Review Group 

Barney Blackburn Plan Review Program Lead 
(Regional Assignments)  

Barney.Blackburn@wakegov.com 919-418-3791

Shawn Springer Environmental Consultant 
(Regional Assignments)  

Shawn.Springer@wakegov.com 919-369-6135

Field Consultation Group 

Betsy Pearce Field Consultation Program Lead Betsy.Pearce@wakegov.com 919-868-6414

Alan Alcock Environmental Consultant 
(Regional Assignments) 

Alan.Alcock@wakegov.com 919-868-2560

Andrew Lake Environmental Consultant 
(Regional Assignments) 

Andrew.Lake@wakegov.com 919-594-0895

Cory Larson Environmental Consultant 
(Regional Assignments) 

Cory.Larson@wakegov.com 919-480-9998

Jeevan Neupane Environmental Consultant 
(Regional Assignments) 

Jeevan.Neupane@wakegov.com 919-842-7142

Karyn Pageau Environmental Consultant 
(Regional Assignments) 

Karyn.Pageau@wakegov.com 919-796-8769

Scott Reams Environmental Consultant 
(Regional Assignments) 

Scott.Reams@wakegov.com 919-868-4986

Melinda Clark Watershed Management 
Manager 

Melinda.Clark@wakegov.com 919-856-5531
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